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I would like to say a huge welcome back to all members of our Four Oaks Family!  I hope that you all had 
an enjoyable Summer break but also had the chance for a good rest.  It has been so lovely to see the   
children back in school since Wednesday… school should not be a quiet place and it has been a bubbly and 
lively place every day so far. 
Now that we are able, we have reintroduced all aspects of school life that were in place pre-Covid and you 
will see planned events on either the ‘Diary DatesÕ page of our school website, or on the list of dates at 
the end of this newsletter. 
So, here are some details of events that involve you all as parents. 

Parent Workshops 
You will see that in the first three full weeks of school all year groups will be holding a ‘ParentsÕ WorkshopÕ. It is 
really important that if possible every child has a parent or adult who can come to these events.  They will start 
at 9am and finish by 10.30am at the latest.  In these workshops the teachers will go through the structure of 
the work in their year group and will talk about some really important aspects of the childrenÕs work.  You will 
then get a chance to actually work alongside your child, but please do not worry…..there will be no tests involved!  
The Reception workshop in September however is just for parents. 

Year Group Assemblies 
Over the course of the school year you will see that there is a date for each year group to perform 
an assembly for their parents.  This performance will reflect the childrenÕs efforts in their        
curriculum work and will give all parents a chance to celebrate their childrenÕs successes.  At the 
end of these assemblies the parents of that year group will be invited to stay for lunch and eat with their      
children.  This lunch can be paid for using School Money in the week previous to the assembly.  These assemblies 
will begin at 10am and lunch will then be served at 11am before the other children in school break for lunch.  We 
hope that all parents will appreciate and enjoy the chance to share their childrenÕs learning again. 

New Reception Children 
Next week we will be excited to welcome our new Reception children into school.  We will have the 
youngest 20 children on Monday, the middle 20 children on Tuesday and the oldest 20 children on 
Wednesday.  This means that by Wednesday lunchtime our Four Oaks Family will once more be    
complete!  Reception families bringing their children into school must use the front Infant entrance on Edge Hill 
Road next week so we can check off names and welcome them in person.  Each group of 20 will need to come into 
the Reception playground at 9.30am.  

Teaching Assistant Vacancy 
You will notice from your School Jotter App that we have posted an advert for a Teaching Assistant on our 
school website.  If anyone is interested in this exciting opportunity or knows anyone else who is then please go to 
the website and complete the appropriate documentation.  Our staff team is a very happy one and we would love 
to find a new member of the team who has the best interests of the children at heart. 

Extra Curricular Activities 
We have attached a list of the extra curricular activities that are on offer this term.  Please note that netball is 
already full!   

Dear Parents and Governors 
Next Week—Menu 2 
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ICT Tip of the Week 
The internet and social media have changed the way we learn about the world around us. With so many sources of          
Information, it can be hard to keep up with what is real and what is fake online.  What is fake news and misinformation.  Click 
here to find out more and how you can support your child.      https://www.internetmatters.org/issues/fake-news-and-
misinformation-advice-hub/learn-about-fake-news-to-support-children/ 

If you have any queries regarding any of the above please do not hesitate to contact me. 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Mr M Benton 
Head Teacher 

Time for Congratulations 
We would like to announce the very happy news that Mrs Burton in Year 4 is expecting her first 
child!  IÕm sure that you will all join with me in being very happy for both her and her husband as 
they look forward to this very exciting event.  We will of course take great care in making sure we 
find a high-quality member of staff to take over her teaching commitment in the Spring Term, and will look 
forward to seeing her back in school at some point with the new addition to her family. 

PTA 200 Club 
Please watch out for a letter which will be coming home with your children next week about the PTA 200 club.  
This is a fun way to raise money for the school with the chance of winning a cash prize or some other        
wonderful prizes which are kindly donated by lovely local businesses.  Please note that the bank account     
details have now changed and all previous standing orders have been cancelled so if you wish to pay by     
standing order a new one will have to be created.  Full details of how to pay will be on the letter.   

Music Lessons 
Music lessons for keyboard, violin and guitar will commence next week with Heather and John.  They 
should be in touch directly with you regarding the timetables, please ensure for violin and guitar that 
your child brings their instrument with them and that they all bring any music they may have. 

Arthur Terry Open Evening 29th September—Year 5 & 6 Parents 
Attached to the back of this newsletter is a letter from Arthur Terry with details of their Open Evening on  
29th September from 6pm-8pm. 

Singing Community of Choirs - Wednesdays at Moor Hall 
SC Choirs is a family of six choirs, covering all ages and abilities, which are based here at Moor Hall.  We cover over 30 schools and offer 
children (and adults!) the opportunity to develop vocally and musically, which in turn develops confidence and self-esteem.  We have seen 
so many of our young people shine this year and we'd love your child to be part of this too!  Fun is at the heart of what we do, with an 
emphasis on music education as well as performance opportunities. 
Our choir operates across the following times.  Ages are a rough guide too: 

· Little Voices: 4.30pm-5.15pm (ages 4-6) 

· Junior Voices: 4.15pm-5.15pm (ages 6-9) 

· Intermediate Voices: 5.40pm-7.15pm (ages 8-13) 

· Senior Voices: 5.40pm-7.15pm (ages 11-18). 

· Ensemble Voices: 7.30pm-8.30pm (ages 13-20) 
Dynamic Voices: 7.30pm-9.00pm (our adult community choir). 
Find out more on our website: www.scchoirs.org.uk.      Email us on enquiry@scchoirs.org.uk     Telephone: 07539 427812 
Royal Sutton Coldfield Youth Orchestra - Fridays at Moor Hall 
Does your child play a musical instrument? We run a Youth Orchestra every Friday at Moor Hall school and we cover every ability. Being 
part of an orchestra is the BEST way to improve sight reading, listening and musical motivation. We'd love your child to sign up! 
 Youth Orchestra: 4.45pm-5.30pm   Youth Ensemble 5.30pm-6.15pm (grade 5+). 
Please get in touch if you'd like more information!   
Email: rscyomembers@gmail.com    Website: royalsuttoncoldfieldorchestra.org.uk     Telephone: 07736 318340  

COMMUNITY NEWS..………COMMUNITY NEWS……....COMMUNITY NEWS…..………. 
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EASTER HOLIDAYS

Page 4 F O U R  O A K S  P R I M A R Y  S C H O O L  N E W S L E T T E R  

 
 
 

Ex
tr

a-
Cu

rr
ic
ul
ar

 A
ct

iv
it
ie
s 

– 
A
ut

um
n 

Te
rm

 2
02

2 

  
A
ct

iv
it
y 

St
af

f 
Lo

ca
ti
on

 
Ti

m
e 

Yr
s 

M
on

da
y 

Fo
ot

ba
ll 

Pr
em

ie
r 

S
po

rt
s 

/ 
M

rs
 R

ow
be

rr
y 

Ju
ni

or
 F

ie
ld

 
3.

30
 –

 4
.3

0p
m

 
3/

4/
5/

6 
  

Fo
ot

ba
ll 

Pr
em

ie
r 

S
po

rt
s 

/ 
M

rs
 R

ow
be

rr
y 

Ju
ni

or
 F

ie
ld

 
3.

30
 –

 4
.3

0p
m

 
1/

2 
  

Fr
en

ch
 

Le
 C

lu
b 

Fr
an

ca
is

 
Ju

ni
or

 L
ib

ra
ry

 
3.

30
 –

 4
.3

0p
m

 
3/

4/
5/

6 
  

W
el

l-
be

in
g 

Em
ot

io
na

l F
it

ne
ss

 
Bu

m
bl

eb
ee

 C
la

ss
ro

om
 

3.
30

 –
 4

.3
0p

m
 

R/
1/

2/
3/

4/
5/

6 
Tu

es
da

y 
Fr

en
ch

 
Le

 C
lu

b 
Fr

an
ca

is
 

A
co

rn
 S

ui
te

 
12

.0
0 

– 
12

.3
0p

m
 

2 

  
Gy

m
na

st
ic

s 
Pr

em
ie

r 
S

po
rt

s 
/ 

M
rs

 R
ow

be
rr

y 
In

fa
nt

 H
al

l 
3.

30
 –

 4
.3

0p
m

 
3/

4/
5/

6 

  
Fr

en
ch

 
Le

 C
lu

b 
Fr

an
ca

is
 

Ju
ni

or
 L

ib
ra

ry
 

3.
30

 –
 4

.3
0p

m
 

3/
4/

5/
6 

  
N

et
ba

ll 
M

rs
 G

ol
ds

pi
nk

 a
nd

 H
ay

le
y 

M
yl

es
 

Ju
ni

or
 H

al
l 

3.
30

 –
 4

.4
5p

m
 

3/
4 

  
Ga

rd
en

in
g 

Cl
ub

 
M

is
s 

W
yk

es
 a

nd
 M

is
s 

Ev
er

it
t 

Ga
rd

en
 

3.
30

 –
 4

.3
0p

m
 

3/
4/

5/
6 

W
ed

ne
sd

ay
 

Fr
en

ch
 

Le
 C

lu
b 

Fr
an

ca
is

 
A

co
rn

 S
ui

te
 

12
.0

0 
– 

12
.3

0p
m

 
1 

  
N

et
ba

ll 
M

rs
 G

ol
ds

pi
nk

 a
nd

 H
ay

le
y 

M
yl

es
 

Ju
ni

or
 H

al
l 

3.
30

 –
 4

.4
5p

m
 

5/
6 

  
Fr

en
ch

 
Le

 C
lu

b 
Fr

an
ca

is
 

Ju
ni

or
 L

ib
ra

ry
 

3.
30

 –
 4

.3
0p

m
 

3/
4/

5/
6 

Th
ur

sd
ay

 
Gy

m
na

st
ic

s 
Pr

em
ie

r 
S

po
rt

s 
/ 

M
rs

 R
ow

be
rr

y 
In

fa
nt

 H
al

l 
3.

20
 –

 4
.3

0p
m

 
1/

2 
  

Ch
oi

r 
M

rs
 S

m
it

h 
Ju

ni
or

 H
al

l 
3.

30
 –

 4
.1

5p
m

 
3/

4/
5/

6 
  

FO
PS

 F
oo

tb
al

l T
ea

m
 T

ra
in

in
g 

A
sp

ir
e 

/ 
M

rs
 R

ow
be

rr
y 

Ju
ni

or
 F

ie
ld

 
3.

30
 –

 4
.3

0p
m

 
5/

6 
Fr

id
ay

 
Gy

m
na

st
ic

s 
Pr

em
ie

r 
S

po
rt

s 
/ 

M
rs

 R
ow

be
rr

y 
In

fa
nt

 H
al

l 
3.

20
 –

 4
.3

0p
m

 
R 

  
D

an
ce

 
D

an
ce

 ‘n
Õ b

ea
ts

 
Ju

ni
or

 H
al

l 
3.

30
 –

 4
.3

0p
m

 
1-

6 

  
Fo

ot
ba

ll 
Fo

ur
 O

ak
s 

S
ch

oo
l o

f 
S

oc
ce

r 
Ju

ni
or

 F
ie

ld
 

3.
30

 –
 5

.0
0p

m
 

5/
6 

S
ci

en
ce

 A
m

ba
ss

ad
or

s 
/ 

S
ch

oo
l C

ou
nc

il 
/ 

S
po

rt
s 

Le
ad

er
s 

M
rs

 C
ol

es
, M

rs
 E

lv
in

s,
 M

is
s 

A
pp

le
by

 a
nd

 M
rs

 R
ow

be
rr

y 
wi

ll 
le

t 
al

l p
up

ils
 in

vo
lv

ed
 

kn
ow

 w
he

n 
to

 m
ee

t 
as

 e
ve

nt
s/

ac
ti

vi
ti

es
 a

ri
se

. 
In

st
ru

m
en

t 
Le

ss
on

s 
Va

ri
ou

s 
in

-s
ch

oo
l s

es
si

on
s 

ac
ro

ss
 b

ot
h 

Ke
y 

S
ta

ge
s.

 

T
he

 s
ta

rt
 d

at
es

 o
f 

th
es

e 
ac

ti
vi
ti
es

 w
ill
 b

e 
an

no
un

ce
d 

by
 t

he
 a

du
lt
s 

ru
nn

in
g 

th
em

. 



DIARY DATES—2022-23 

HALF TERM 

All of these term and event dates can also be found on our website by clicking on the ‘News’ 
tab at the top of the homepage and selecting ‘Diary Dates’ 

Monday 5th September Staff Training Day 1 

Tuesday 6th September Staff Training Day 2 

Wednesday 7th September Pupils in Y1 – Y6 return 

Thursday 8th September Dog Safety Workshops 

Friday 9th September   

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 19th September 8pm – PTA Meeting at Streetly Tennis Club 

Tuesday 20th September 9am – Y4 Parents’ Workshop 

Wednesday 21st September 9am – Y5 Parents’ Workshop 

Thursday 22nd September 9am – Y6 Parents’ Workshop 

Friday 23rd September 9am – Y3 Parents’ Workshop 

Monday 26th September   
Tuesday 27th September 9am – Rec Parents’ Workshop 

Wednesday 28th September Cash for Clothes collection 

Thursday 29th September   
Friday 30th September 5.15 – 6.15pm Infant Disco 

6.30 – 7.30pm Junior Pizza Party/Disco 

Monday 3rd October   
Tuesday 4th October   
Wednesday 5th October Sikh Education service in school (Y3/Y5) 
Thursday 6th October   
Friday 7th October   

Monday 10th October Open Day for new Reception families 
8pm – PTA AGM at Streetly Tennis Club 

Tuesday 11th October Harvest Festival assembly 

Wednesday 12th October   
Thursday 13th October   
Friday 14th October   

Monday 17th October   
Tuesday 18th October Nasal Flu vaccines for all pupils 

Wednesday 19th October Parents’ Evening – 3.40 - 6pm 

Thursday 20th October Parents’ Evening – 3.40 - 6pm 

Friday 21st October School Closes for Half-Term 

Monday 12th September 1st 20 New Reception pupils start school 
Tuesday 13th September 2nd 20 New Reception pupils start school 

Wednesday 14th September 3rd 20 New Reception pupils start school 
Thursday 15th September 9am – Y2 Parents’ Workshop 

Friday 16th September 9am – Y1 Parents’ Workshop 



DIARY DATES — 2022-23 

Monday 31st October Pupils return to school 
4.30 – 5.30pm Infant Hallowe’en Disco 

Tuesday 1st November   
Wednesday 2nd November   
Thursday 3rd November   
Friday 4th November   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 7th November   
Tuesday 8th November Individual Photographs in School 
Wednesday 9th November   
Thursday 10th November   
Friday 11th November 9 – 11am Y6 SATs Parents’ Workshop (Jnr. Hall) 

Monday 14th November Anti-Bullying Week 

Tuesday 15th November   
Wednesday 16th November Y3 Parents’ Assembly & Parents’ Lunch 

Thursday 17th November   
Friday 18th November   

Monday 21st November   
Tuesday 22nd November Y4 Swimming 

Wednesday 23rd November Y4 Swimming 

Thursday 24th November Y4 Swimming 

Friday 25th November Y4 Swimming 

Monday 28th November   
Tuesday 29th November Y4 Swimming 

Wednesday 30th November Y4 Swimming 

Thursday 1st December Y4 Swimming 

Friday 2nd December Y4 Swimming 

Monday 5th December   

Tuesday 6th December Y4 Swimming 
7pm - Cluster Christmas Carol Concert at Lichfield Cathedral 

Wednesday 6th December Y4 Swimming 

Thursday 8th December Y4 Swimming 

Friday 9th December Y4 Swimming 

Monday 12th December pm – Infants at All Saints – Christmas Service 

Tuesday 13th December am – Year 3&4 Christmas Show for Y3 parents 
pm – Year 5&6 Christmas Show for Y5 parents 

Wednesday 14th December am – Year 5&6 Christmas Show for Y6 parents 
pm – Year 3&4 Christmas Show for Y4 parents 

Thursday 15th December Pm – Whole School trip to Lichfield Garrick Pantomime 

Friday 16th December Christmas Party afternoon 
3.30pm School Closes for Christmas 



DIARY DATES CONTINUED—2022-23 

HALF TERM 

 

 

Tuesday 3rd January Training Day 3 

Wednesday 4th January Pupils return to school 
Thursday 5th January   
Friday 6th January   

Monday 9th January   
Tuesday 10th January All Saints Assembly 

Wednesday 11th January   
Thursday 12th January   
Friday 13th January   

Monday 16th January   
Tuesday 17th January   
Wednesday 18th January   
Thursday 19th January   
Friday 20th January   

 

 

 

 

Monday 23rd January Reception Parents’ Workshop 

Tuesday 24th January   
Wednesday 25th January   
Thursday 26th January   
Friday 27th January   

Monday 30th January   

Tuesday 31st January   

Wednesday 1st February   

Thursday 2nd February   

Friday 3rd February   

Monday 6th February   
Tuesday 7th February   
Wednesday 8th February   
Thursday 9th February   
Friday 10th February   

Monday 13th February   
Tuesday 14th February Safer Internet Day 

Wednesday 15th February Parents’ Evening 3.40 – 6pm 

Thursday 16th February Parents’ Evening 3.40 – 6pm 

Friday 17th February 3.30pm School Closes for half term 
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                                         EASTER HOLIDAYS 

 

 

 

 

Monday 27th February School Opens 

Tuesday 28th February   
Wednesday 1st March   
Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 

Friday 3rd March   

Monday 6th March   
Tuesday 7th March   
Wednesday 8th March   
Thursday 9th March   
Friday 10th March   

Monday 13th March   
Tuesday 14th March   
Wednesday 15th March Y5 Parents’ Assembly & Parents’ Lunch 

Thursday 16th March   
Friday 17th March   

Monday 20th March   
Tuesday 21st March   
Wednesday 22nd March   
Thursday 23rd March World Maths Day 

Friday 24th March Y1 Parents’ Assembly & Parents’ Lunch 

Monday 27th March   
Tuesday 28th March   
Wednesday 29th March Y2 Parents’ Assembly & Parents’ Lunch 

Thursday 30th March   
Friday 31st March School Closes for Easter 



DIARY DATES CONTINUED—2022 –23 

HALF TERM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 17th  April Training Day 4 

Tuesday 18th April Pupils return to school 
Wednesday 19th April   
Thursday 20th April   
Friday 21st April   

Monday 24th April   
Tuesday 25th April All Saints Assembly 

Wednesday 26th April   
Thursday 27th April 9.30am – Governing Body Resources Committee 

Friday 28th April   

Monday 1st May   
Tuesday 2nd May   
Wednesday 3rd May   
Thursday 4th May   
Friday 5th May   

Monday 8th May KS2 SATs Week 

Tuesday 9th May   
Wednesday 10th May   
Thursday 11th May   
Friday 12th May   

Monday 15th May   
Tuesday 16th May   
Wednesday 17th May Rec Parents’ Assembly & Parents’ Lunch 

Thursday 18th May   
Friday 19th May Circus in School 

Monday 22nd May  

Tuesday 23rd May   
Wednesday 24th May   
Thursday 25th May   
Friday 26th May School Closes for half term 



DIARY DATES CONTINUED—2022-23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 5th June Pupils Return / Y4 Multiplication Tables Check 3-week period begins 

Tuesday 6th June   
Wednesday 7th June   
Thursday 8th June   
Friday 9th June   

Monday 12th June Y1 Phonics Screening Week 

Tuesday 13th June   
Wednesday 14th June New Reception Induction Evening 

Thursday 15th June   
Friday 16th June   

Monday 19th June am – Infant Sports 

Tuesday 20th June   
Wednesday 21st June 6pm - Boreatton Park Meeting for Y5 Parents 

Thursday 22nd June   
Friday 23rd June   

Monday 26th June   
Tuesday 27th June Y4 Parents’ Assembly & Parents’ Lunch 

Wednesday 28th June   
Thursday 29th June   
Friday 30th June   

Monday 3rd July   

Tuesday 4th July   

Wednesday 5th July   

Thursday 6th July   

Friday 7th July / Saturday 8th / 
Sunday 9th July 

Y5 Boreatton Park 

Monday 10th July Y5 Boreatton Park 

Tuesday 11th July   
Wednesday 12th July   
Thursday 13th July   
Friday 14th July   

Monday 17th July 2.30pm – Parents’ Walkabout – Parents invited in to look at children’s work. 

Tuesday 18th July   

Wednesday 19th July   

Thursday 20th July Y6 Leavers’ Assembly &Parents’ Lunch 

Friday 21st July   

Monday 24th July   
Tuesday 25th July Break up for Summer Holidays 


